

Julie Unruh Director, Regulatory Monitoring ConocoPhillips Company 600 North Dairy Ashford CH2070A Houston, TX 77079-1175 281.293.3541 phone Julie.L.Unruh@ConocoPhillips.com

March 18, 2010

Mr. James J. McNulty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Keystone Building, 2nd Floor, Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Application of ConocoPhillips Company for Approval to Supply Electricity in Pennsylvania, Docket No. A-2010-2162977

Mr. McNulty,

Enclosed please find the Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Inquirer for the abovereferenced Application. A photostatic copy of the notice is also part of the Proof of Publication.

Please feel free to contact me at 281.293.3541 or the email address above if you have any questions about the Proof of Publication or notice.

Sincerely, the Chrub

Julie Unruh

Enclosures

cc: Irwin A. Popowsky Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

> William R. Lloyd, Jr. Commerce Building, Ste. 1102 Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Carlo L. Ciabattoni, Manage Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17120-0946

RECEIVED

MAR 1 8 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Inquirer Under Act. No 160, P.L. 877, July 9, 1976

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Anna Dickerson being duly sworn, deposes and says that **The Philadelphia Inquirer** is a daily newspaper published at Broad and Callowhill Streets, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, which was established in the year 1829, since which date said daily newspaper has been regularly published and distributed in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of said daily newspaper on the following dates:

March 12, 2010

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

Tana Dickerson

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 12th day of March, 2010.

Maril

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL Mary Anne Logan, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires March 30, 2013

Copy of Notice of Publication

The second methods and the second sec
PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE
Application of ConocoPhillips Company For
Approval To Offer Or Supply Electricity Or Elec-
tric Generation Services As A' Marketer/Broker
Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Electrici-
ty To The Public In The Commonwealth "Of I
Pennsvivania, Docket No. A-2010-2162977.
On February 18, 2010, ConocoPhillips, Compa- ny filed an application, with the Pennsylvania
ny filed? an application with the Pennsylvania
LPublic Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license
to supply electricity or electric generation serv-
lces as:a broker/marketer engaged in the busi-
ness of supplying electricity. ConocoPhillips
Company proposes to sell electricity and relat-
ed services in the PECO Energy service territory,
Under the provisions of the new Electricity Gen-1
eration Customer Choice and Competition Act.
The PUC may consider this application without
anhearing: Protests directed to the technical or
financial fitness, of ConocoPhillips Company
may be filed within 15 days of the date of this
-notice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box
3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should:
send copies of any protest to ConocoPhillips
Company e attorney at the address listed be-
slow. Please Include the PUC's "docket number"
on any correspondence, which is
A-2010-2162977.
By and through Counsel: Robert B. Task
ConocoPhillips Company
600 North Dairy Ashford, ML2092
281,293,4248 phone

281,293,3700 fax

D-PICK-UPS® (1-800-742-5877) or visit UPS.com®.

Apply shipping d

